
 

Penn Street

R
an

sh
aw

W
ay

/H
ig

hw
ay

96
5

Dubuque Street

N
or

th
Li

be
rt

y
R

oa
d

Zeller Street

Cherry Street

St Andrews Drive

Forevergreen Road

Fr
on

tS
tr

ee
t

240th Street

  

2

1

7

4

6

5

8

10

9

3

12

13

11

14

15

16

Acres of greenspace. Miles of trails. Thousands of smiles.  
For more information about all of our parks, greenspaces, trails 

and outdoor facilities, visit northlibertyiowa.org/parks.

Si
ze

 (i
n 

ac
re

s)

P
ic

ni
c 

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s

Re
st

ro
om

s

Re
cr

ea
tio

n 
Tr

ai
l

P
la

yg
ro

un
d

St
oc

ke
d 

Po
nd

Beaver Kreek Park 1 2.9 • •
Broadmoor Pond 2 6.1 •
Centennial Park 3 40.0 • • •
Cornerstone Park Nature Area 4 17.0 •
Creekside Commons 5 17.0 • •
Deerfield Park 6 4.0 •
Fox Run Neighborhood Park 7 1.73 •
Fox Run Park & Pond 8 6.6 •
Fox Valley Pond 9 3.5

Freedom Park 10 7.1 •
Goose Lake 11 18.0 •
Koser Park 12 3.0 •
Liberty Centre Pond 13 6.9 • • •
Penn Meadows Park 14 37.0 • • • •
Quail Ridge Park 15 10.0 • • •
West Lakes 16 18.0 • •


