

Acres of greenspace. Miles of trails. Thousands of smiles.								
For more information about all of our parks, greenspaces, trails and outdoor facilities, visit northlibertyiowa.org/parks.								
		Size (in acres)	Picnic Facilities	Restrooms	Recreation Trail	Playground	Stocked Pond	
Beaver Kreek Park	1	2.9	•			•		
Broadmoor Pond	2	6.1					•	
Centennial Park		40.0			•	•	•	
Cornerstone Park Nature Area		17.0			•			
Creekside Commons		17.0			•		•	
Deerfield Park		4.0	•					
Fox Run Neighborhood Park		1.73				•		
Fox Run Park & Pond		6.6	L				•	
Fox Valley Pond	9	3.5						
Freedom Park	10	7.1					•	
Goose Lake	11	18.0					•	
Koser Park	12	3.0		•				
Liberty Centre Pond	13	6.9	•		•		•	
Penn Meadows Park	14	37.0	•	•	•	•		
Quail Ridge Park	15	10.0	•	•		•		
West Lakes	16	18.0			•		•	

